

## NOTICE

## **TOWN OF IROQUOIS FALLS**

## Vacancy on the Iroquois Falls Events Committee

The Iroquois Falls Events Committee supports and organizes the scheduling and preparation of various community events, including but not limited to the Winter Carnival and Sports & Trade Show. There is a vacancy on the committee and residents of the municipality are invited to submit a letter of interest to:

Town of Iroquois Falls 253 Main Street, P.O. Box 230 Iroquois Falls, Ontario POK 1G0

**ATTENTION: MAUREEN REEDER, CLERK** 

or by email to: mreeder@iroquoisfalls.com

Submission deadline is noon on Friday, May 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2024. The Terms of Reference for the Iroquois Falls Events Committee may be obtained upon request.

Dated this 19<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2024. Maureen Reeder, Clerk